

## 

Trade Finance Tariff and Charges indicated in these prospects are for guidance only. For more information, please contact

Masraf Al Rayan at: Masraf Al Rayan (Q.P.S.C.) 69, Alad Al Sharqi Street, P.O. Box 28888, Lusail, Qatar. Tel.: 4425 3333 www.alrayan.com

- Masraf Al Rayan at any time reserves the right to alter any Tariff's Charges according to Masraf Al Rayan's discretions, and Masraf Al Rayan may inform the Client in any form deems suitable.
- Charges stated in this Guide apply to transactions conducted in the ordinary course of business.
- The Bank reserves the right to impose additional charges for the provided services as it sees fit.

Type of Charges	Charges Amount	
Import Letter of Credit (I	براد C)	خطابات اعتماد الاستي
Opening LC	0.50% Flat for first quarter plus 0.125% for each additional month minimum QAR 500.00	إصدار خطابات الاعتماد المستندي
Standby LC	0.50% Flat for first quarter plus 0.125% for each additional month minimum QAR 500.00	إصدار خطابات اعتماد مضمون
Draft LC	QAR 500	أتعاب مسودة خطاب اعتماد
Revolving LC	0.50% Flat for first quarter plus 0.125% for each additional month minimum QAR 500.00	عمولة اعتماد مستندي دوار
Amendment of Letter of	Credit	تعديلات اعتمادات
Increase Amount	0.50% Flat for first quarter plus 0.125% for each additional month minimum QAR 500.00	زيادة مبلغ الاعتماد المستندي
Extension	0.125% for each additional month minimum QAR 500.00	تمديد الاعتماد المستندي
Other Amendments	QAR 500	تعديلات أخرى على الاعتماد المستندي
Tracer	QAR 300	استعجال
Insurance Arrangement	QAR 50	ترتيب التأمين
Acceptance Commission	0.20% P.M MIN 300	عمولة قبول
Discrepancy	QAR 365.00 OR EQUVALENT USD 100.00	الملاحظات حول الاختلافات
Sight Payment or Payment Charges	0.125% Min QAR 300	التداول ودفع العمولة
Reinstatement	.50% first Quarter or part plus 2% for each additional month	إعادة تفعيل الاعتماد المستندي
	500 min	٥
Shipping Guarantees		خطابات الضمان البحر
Shipping Guarantees Shipping Guarantees		-
	ري والجوي QAR 100	خطابات الضمان البح
Shipping Guarantees	ري والجوي QAR 100	خطابات الضمان البحري
Shipping Guarantees Export Letter of Credit Export LC advising SWIFT	ري والجوي QAR 100	خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات اعتمادات التد إشعار بصدور خطابات الاعتماد
Shipping Guarantees  Export Letter of Credit  Export LC advising SWIFT or MAIL confirmation  Export LC Amendment	ري والجوي QAR 100 سدير 300	خطابات الضمان البحر خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات اعتمادات التد إشعار بصدور خطابات الاعتماد بطريقة السويفت أو البريد مصاريف تعديل
Shipping Guarantees  Export Letter of Credit  Export LC advising SWIFT or MAIL confirmation  Export LC Amendment charges  Export LC increase amount	ري والجوي QAR 100 300 300 0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month	خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات اعتمادات التح إشار بصدور خطابات الاعتماد بطريقة السويفت أو البريد مصاريف تعديل اعتماد التصدير تعديل زيادة مبلغ
Shipping Guarantees  Export Letter of Credit  Export LC advising SWIFT or MAIL confirmation  Export LC Amendment charges  Export LC increase amount (Amendment) confirmed  Export LC confirmation	ري والجوي QAR 100  300  300  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 150  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month	خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات اعتمادات التد إشعار بمنورة خطابات الاعتماد مصاريف تعديل اعتماد التصدير تعديل زيادة مبلغ اعتماد التصدير العزز رسوم تعزيز اعتماد التصدير رسوم تعزيز اعتماد التصدير رسوم تعزيز اعتماد التصدير العزز
Shipping Guarantees  Export Letter of Credit  Export LC advising SWIFT or MAIL confirmation  Export LC Amendment charges  Export LC increase amount (Amendment) confirmed  Export LC confirmation charges (if on Beneficiary)  Export LC confirmation (if	QAR 100  O.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 150  O.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200  O.75% for first 3 months or part, o.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200	خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات اعتمادات التح بطريقة السويفت أو البريد مصاريف تعديل اعتماد التصدير المعزز عتماد التصدير المعزز اعتماد التصدير المعزز اعتماد التصدير (ن كان على حساب المستفيد) ان على حساب بنك كانت على حساب بنك
Shipping Guarantees  Export Letter of Credit  Export LC advising SWIFT or MAIL confirmation  Export LC Amendment charges  Export LC increase amount (Amendment) confirmed  Export LC confirmation charges (if on Beneficiary)  Export LC confirmation (if on issuance bank account)  Export LC negotiation	QAR 100  300  300  300  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 150  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200  0.75% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200	خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات اعتمادات التح بطريقة السويفت أو البريد مصاريف تعديل اعتماد التصدير المعزز تعديل زيادة مبلغ اعتماد التصدير المعزز اعتماد التصدير (ان كان على حساب المستفيد) التو على حساب بنك الإصدار السوم تداول مستندات
Shipping Guarantees  Export Letter of Credit  Export LC advising SWIFT or MAIL confirmation  Export LC Amendment charges  Export LC increase amount (Amendment) confirmed  Export LC confirmation charges (if on Beneficiary)  Export LC confirmation (if on issuance bank account)  Export LC negotiation charges  Export LC negotiation charges  Export LC cancellation	QAR 100  300  300  300  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 150  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200  0.75% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200  0.75% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. USD 200  0.25% flat, min. QAR 250	خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات اعتمادات التد بطريقة السويفت أو البريد أعتماد التصدير مصاريف تعديل زيادة مبلغ اعتماد التصدير المعزز اعتماد التصدير المعزز ان كان على حساب المستفيد) والنت على حساب المستفيد) الإصدار رسوم تداول مستندات التصدير ان المستفيد التصدير المستفيد المستفيد التصدير المستفيد ا
Shipping Guarantees  Export Letter of Credit  Export LC advising SWIFT or MAIL confirmation  Export LC Amendment charges  Export LC increase amount (Amendment) confirmed  Export LC confirmation charges (if on Beneficiary)  Export LC confirmation (if on issuance bank account)  Export LC negotiation charges  Export LC cancellation charges  Export LC cancellation charges  Export LC reimbursement	QAR 100  300  300  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 150  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200  0.75% for each addition month or part, min. 200  0.75% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. USD 200  0.25% flat, min. QAR 250	خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات اعتمادات التعدير بطريقة السويفت أو البريد اعتماد التصدير اعتماد التصدير العزز اعتماد التصدير العزز اعتماد التصدير ان كان على حساب المستقيد) والموم تعزيز اعتماد التصدير ان كان على حساب المستقيد) الإصدار رسوم تداول مستندات رسوم إلغاء اعتماد التصدير رسوم إلغاء اعتماد التصدير رسوم إلغاء اعتماد التصدير رسوم إلغاء اعتماد التصدير رسوم تقطية
Shipping Guarantees  Export Letter of Credit  Export LC advising SWIFT or MAIL confirmation  Export LC Amendment charges  Export LC increase amount (Amendment) confirmed  Export LC confirmation charges (if on Beneficiary)  Export LC confirmation (if on issuance bank account)  Export LC negotiation charges  Export LC cancellation charges  Export LC cancellation charges  Export LC reimbursement charges  Export LC receptance	QAR 100  300  300  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 150  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200  0.75% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200  0.75% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. USD 200  0.25% flat, min. QAR 250  300  300  0.125% per month,	خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات اعتمادات التعدير مصاريف تعديل اعتماد التصدير ان كان على حساب المستقيد) وسوم تداول مستندات الإصدار وسوم الماء اعتماد التصدير وسوم الماء اعتماد التصدير وسوم الماء التصدير وسوم تغطية
Shipping Guarantees  Export Letter of Credit  Export LC advising SWIFT or MAIL confirmation  Export LC Amendment charges  Export LC increase amount (Amendment) confirmed  Export LC confirmation charges (if on Beneficiary)  Export LC confirmation (if on issuance bank account)  Export LC negotiation charges  Export LC cancellation charges  Export LC cancellation charges  Export LC reimbursement charges  Export LC acceptance commission	QAR 100  300  300  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 150  0.5% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200  0.75% for first 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. 200  0.75% for lirst 3 months or part, 0.25% for each addition month or part, min. USD 200  0.25% flat, min. QAR 250  300  300  0.125% per month, min. QAR 150	خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات الضمان البحري خطابات اعتمادات التعدير بطريقة السويفت أو البريد اعتماد التصدير اعتماد التصدير العزز اعتماد التصدير العزز اعتماد التصدير ان كان على حساب المستقيد) رسوم تعزيز اعتماد التصدير ان كانت على حساب بنك الإصدار رسوم تداول مستندات التصدير رسوم إلغاء اعتماد التصدير رسوم إلغاء اعتماد التصدير رسوم تغطية رسوم تغطية التصدير عمولة القبول،

تعرفة ورسوم التمويل التجاري على الخدمات المصرفية للشركات دليل لأسعار والتعرفة الواردة في هذه النشرة دليل استرشاد فقط.

الرجاء الاتصال على مصرف الريان لمعرفة المزيد من المعلومات. مصرف الريان (ش.م.ع.ق) ، www.alrayan.com ٤٤٢٥٣٣٣٢ قطر، هاتف ٢٨٨٨٨، لوسيل، قطر، هاتف ٢٨٨٨٨

- مصرف الريان بحقه في تعديل أي رسوم للتعرفة في أي وقت ووفق تقديرات مصرف الريان، وقد يقوم المصرف بإخطار العميل بأى شكل من الأشكال وحسب ما يراه مصرف الريان مناسباً.
  - الرسوم الموضحة في هذا الدليل تطبق على العمليات التي تتم في سياق الأعمال العادية.

Type of Charges	Charges Amount	
Export Documentary Bill		ذون التصدير
Bill under export collection		مبيايلات تحت
Return bills from collecting bank or customer	100	حصيلات تصدير مبيالات مرتجعة من نك التحصيل او العميل
Amendment to collection bills	100	مديل كمبيالات التحصيل
Fee of Payment	0.50% flat min, QAR 300	دون أي مدفوعات
Inward Documentary Co	ىتتدية llections	مبيالات التحصيل الم
Inward Documentary Collections fees	0.15% flat, min. QAR 400	ممولة مناولة
Transfer Document to Other Local Bank	50% of their commission plus communication charges	حويل المستندات بنك محلي آخر
Returning Unpaid Documents	0.15% flat, min. QAR 400	عادة المستندات بدون دفع
Amendment to Collection Bills	100	عديل الكمبيالة
Release of Documents Free of Payment	0.15% flat, min. QAR 200	لإفراج عن المستندات دون مقابل
Acceptance Commission	QAR 150	لقبول
Avalization Commission	0.125% flat, min. QAR 350	مولة إضافه تعزيز حصيلات
Reminders	QAR 50	جراءات التذكير
Letters of Guarantees		فطابات الضمان
LG Issuance commission	2% p.a, min 500, 100% cash margin 1.75%	مولة إصدار فطابات الضمان
Bid tender bonds	1.75% p.a, min 500, 100% cash margin 1.5%	نطابات ضمان ابتدائية
Payment guarantee	2.25% p.a, min 500, 100% cash margin 2%	ضمانات المالية
Letter of Guarantees Am	endments مان	مديلات خطابات الض
Bid tender bonds	1.75% p.a, min 500, 100% cash margin 1.5%	فطابات الضمان الابتدائية
Other bonds	2% p.a, min 500, 100% cash margin 1.75%	نطابات الضمان الأخرى دا الابتدائي
Other amendments	QAR 500	مديلات أخرى
Amendment involving increase and / or extend	2% p.a, min 500, 100% cash margin 1.75%	تعديل الذي يتضمن يادة م أو تمديد
LG Issued Under Counter (	ابل خطاب ضمان خارجي    Guarantees	مدور خطابات الضمان مق
Issuance	2% p.a, min USD 200	لإصدار
Amendment (Increase)	2% p.a, min USD 200	تعديل (في حالة زيادة القيمة)
Extension	2% p.a, min USD 200	تمديد
Clean Collection (Outwa	ard / Inward) داخلي	حصيل نظيف خارجي /
Returned clean collections	200 + SWIFT	لليات تحصيل نظيفة مرتجعة
Clean foreign collection cheque	150 courier + 100 commision	مليات تحصيل يكات أجنبية
Handling commision	250 + 250 SWIFT	مولة مناولة



## 

Trade Finance Tariff and Charges indicated in these prospects are for guidance only. For more information, please contact

Masraf Al Rayan at: Masraf Al Rayan (Q.P.S.C.) 69, Alad Al Sharqi Street, P.O. Box 28888, Lusail, Qatar. Tel.: 4425 3333 www.alrayan.com

- Masraf Al Rayan at any time reserves the right to alter any Tariff's Charges according to Masraf Al Rayan's discretions, and Masraf Al Rayan may inform the Client in any form deems suitable.
- Charges stated in this Guide apply to transactions conducted in the ordinary course of business.
- The Bank reserves the right to impose additional charges for the provided services as it sees fit.

Type of Charges	Charges Amount	
Communication		المراسلات
Swift Charges - L/C	QAR 300	عمولة سويفت
Amendment Charges Swift  – Local	QAR 250	سويفت محلي عمولة تعديل
Amendment Charges Swift  – Foreign	QAR 250	سويفت خارجي عمولة تعديل
Courier Charges – Local	QAR 150	البريد السريع محلي
Courier Charges – Foreign	QAR 150	البريد السريع خارجي
Swift Enquiry	QAR 150	استعلام عن طريق السويفت
Return Docs Charges	300 Local 200 USD Foreign	رسوم إرجاع المستندات
Expire Docs	0.125% for each additional month minimum QAR 500.00	مستندات مستلمه على قوة اعتمادات منتهية الصلاحيه
Overdrawn Docs	0.50% Flat for first quarter plus 0.125% for each additional month minimum QAR 500.00	ستندات مستلمه بقيمة تفوق الرصيد القائم للاعتماد المستندى

تعرفة ورسوم التمويل التجاري على الخدمات المصرفية للشركات دليل لأسعار والتعرفة الواردة في هذه النشرة دليل استرشاد فقط.

الرجاء الاتصال على مصرف الريان لمعرفة المزيد من المعلومات. مصرف الريان (ش.م.ع.ق) ، www.alrayan.com ٤٤٢٥٣٣٣٢ قطر، هاتف ٢٨٨٨٨، لوسيل، قطر، هاتف ٢٨٨٨٨

- مصرف الريان بحقه في تعديل أي رسوم للتعرفة في أي وقت ووفق تقديرات مصرف الريان، وقد يقوم المصرف بإخطار العميل بأي شكل من الأشكال وحسب ما يراه مصرف الريان مناسباً.
  - الرسوم الموضحة في هذا الدليل تطبق على العمليات التي تتم في سياق الأعمال العادية.
  - يحتفظ البنك بحقه في فرض أي رسوم إضافية على الخدمات المقدمة وفقاً لاختياره المطلق.

	تمويل مدفوعات إستيراد			
0.5% of invoice amount min QAR 500	رسوم الدفع			
QAR 250	سويفت			
Invoice Finance تمويل الفاتورة				
500 QAR	رسوم تنفيذ			
Payment progress certificate تمويل دفعات على قوة مستخلصات مضمونه الدفع				
500 QAR	رسوم تنفيذ			
	QAR 500  QAR 250  500 QAR  ate تخلصات مضمونه الدفع			